IQCAC Members, IQCS Account Managers
 and Committee Liaison 


IQCAC Members* 
 
	Tami DeFries (FA-100) 
Fire and Aviation 
3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, Idaho 83705 
Office: 202-208-4147 
email: tdefries@blm.gov 
	Melissa Towers (FA-200)  
Support Services 
3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, Idaho 83705 
Office: 208-387-5421 
email: m1towers@blm.gov 

	Mark Skudlarek/Marlene Eno-Hendren (FA-300)  
Fire Operations 
3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, Idaho 83705 
Office: 208-387-5985/5265 
email: mskudlar@blm.gov
email: meno@blm.gov 
	Ben Sitz (FA-400)  
Budget and Evaluation 
3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, Idaho 83705 
Office: 208-387-5161 
email: bsitz@blm.gov 

	Kirk Rothwell (FA-500) 
National Aviation Office 
3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, Idaho 83705 
Office: 208-387-5879 
email: mrothwell@blm.gov 
	David Mueller (FA-600) 
Fire Planning and Fuels Management 
3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, Idaho 83705 
Office: 208-387-5151 
email: dmueller@blm.gov 

	Carrie Bilbao/Jessica Gardetto (FA-700)  
Office of External Affairs 
3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, Idaho 83705 
Office: 208-387-5457/5458 
email: cbilbao@blm.gov 
email: jdgardetto@blm.gov 
	 


*Individuals listed are the training officer for the Division/Office. 






IQCS Account Managers 
 
	FA Division/Office 
	Primary IQCS Account Manager 
	Backup IQCS Account Manager* 

	FA-100/110/120/130 
	Mark Skudlarek/Marlene Eno-Hendren 
	 

	FA-140 
	Colby Jackson 
	Nicole Oke/Steven Gaskill 

	FA-200/220/250 
	Mark Skudlarek/Marlene Eno-Hendren  
	Steven Gaskill 

	FA-240/241/243/244 
	Will Abela 
	 

	FA-262 
	Alan Hester 
	 

	FA-300/320/322/324/330/332/333 
	Mark Skudlarek/Marlene Eno-Hendren  
	 

	FA-321 
	Josh Clint 
	 

	FA-331 
	Marshall Thompson
	Nicole Oke 

	FA-400 
	Wade Clack 
	Steven Gaskill 

	FA-410 
	Mark Skudlarek/Marlene Eno-Hendren  
	Steven Gaskill 

	FA-500/510 
	Andrea Vigil 
	 

	FA-600 
	Mark Skudlarek/Marlene Eno-Hendren  
	 

	FA-700 
	Wade Clack 
	Steven Gaskill 

	BLM Office of Law Enforcement and Security (employees at NIFC) 
	Mark Skudlarek/Marlene Eno-Hendren 
	 

	NOC Employees (FA-260) 
	Office Representative, Mark Skudlarek/Marlene Eno-Hendren  
	 

	All other NIFC BLM Employees 
	Mark Skudlarek/Marlene Eno-Hendren  
	 


* Mark Skudlarek (FA-324), Marlene Eno-Hendren (FA-324) and Jeff Arnberger (FA-320) serve as backup IQCS account managers. 

Committee Liaison

	Wade Clack, IQCS Account Manager 
National Interagency Coordination Center
3833 S. Development Avenue
Boise, Idaho 83705
Office:  208-387-5400
email: wclack@blm.gov
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